
Public Authority : Ministry of Overseas Indian Affairs  
Quarter: Ist 
Quarter 

Year: 2010-2011  

 
 
Block I (Details about the requests and appeals ) 

    Progress during Quarter 
  Opening 

Balance 
as on 

begining of 
Ist Quarter 

No. of 
applications 
received as 

transfer 
from other 

PAs u/s 
6(3) 

Received 
during the 

Quarter 
(including 

cases 
transferred 

to other 
PAs) 

No. of 
cases 

transferred 
to other 
PAs u/s 

6(3) 

Decisions where 
requests/appeals 

rejected 

Decisions where 
requests/appeals 

accepted 

Requests 0
 

14
 

31
 

3
 

0
 

29
 

First 
Appeals 

6
 N/A 2

 N/A 0
 

6
 

  

 
Total no. of CAPIOs 

designated  
Total no. of CPIOs 

designated  
Total no. of AAs 

designated  
2

 
 2

 
 2

 

 
Block II (Details about fees collected, penalty imposed and disciplinary action 
taken ) 

Registration Fee 
Collected(in Rs.) u/s 

7(1) 

Addl. Fee Collected (in 
Rs.) u/s 7(3) 

Penalty Amount 
Recovered (in Rs.) as 
directed by CIC u/s 

20(1) 

No. of cases where 
disciplinary action 
taken against any 
officer u/s 20(2) 

290
 

90
 

0
 

0
 

 
Block III (Details of various provisions of section 8 while rejecting the requested 
information) 

No. of times various provisions were invoked while rejecting requests  
Relevant Sections of RTI Act 2005 

Section 8 (1)  Sections 
a b c d e f g h i j 9 11 24 Other 
0 0 0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
 

Block IV (Details regarding compliance of direction/recommendation of the 
Commission) 
S.No. Reference No. of 

cases wherein 
Commission made 

specific 
recommendation as 

Whether action 
is initiated to 
comply with 

recommendation 
of Commission.  

Details, thereof (max. 250 chars) 



per section 25(5) 
(max. 20 chars) 

If the Public Authority made any changes in regard to its rules/regulations/procedures as a 
result of requested information by the citizens, please provide the summarized details of the 

changes (max. 500 chars)  

 
 

Block V (Details regarding compliance of direction/recommendation of the 
Commission) 

Last Date of 
Uploading the Pro-

active Disclosures on 
the website of PA 

Name of the person who is 
entering/updating data 

Designation of the person who is 
entering/updating data 

31/05/2010  (Forma
t dd/mm/yyyy) 

R.C. Meena

 

US

 

 



Public Authority : Ministry of Overseas Indian Affairs  
Quarter: 
IInd Quarter 

Year: 2010-2011  

 
 
Block I (Details about the requests and appeals ) 

    Progress during Quarter 
  Opening 

Balance 
as on 

begining of 
Ist Quarter 

No. of 
applications 
received as 

transfer 
from other 

PAs u/s 
6(3) 

Received 
during the 

Quarter 
(including 

cases 
transferred 

to other 
PAs) 

No. of 
cases 

transferred 
to other 
PAs u/s 

6(3) 

Decisions where 
requests/appeals 

rejected 

Decisions where 
requests/appeals 

accepted 

Requests 13
 

16
 

18
 

4
 

0
 

31
 

First 
Appeals 

2
 N/A 0

 N/A 0
 

2
 

  

 
Total no. of CAPIOs 

designated  
Total no. of CPIOs 

designated  
Total no. of AAs 

designated  
2

 
 2

 
 2

 

 
Block II (Details about fees collected, penalty imposed and disciplinary action 
taken ) 

Registration Fee 
Collected(in Rs.) u/s 

7(1) 

Addl. Fee Collected (in 
Rs.) u/s 7(3) 

Penalty Amount 
Recovered (in Rs.) as 
directed by CIC u/s 

20(1) 

No. of cases where 
disciplinary action 
taken against any 
officer u/s 20(2) 

220
 

115
 

0
 

0
 

 
Block III (Details of various provisions of section 8 while rejecting the requested 
information) 

No. of times various provisions were invoked while rejecting requests  
Relevant Sections of RTI Act 2005 

Section 8 (1)  Sections 
a b c d e f g h i j 9 11 24 Other 
0 0 0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
 

Block IV (Details regarding compliance of direction/recommendation of the 
Commission) 
S.No. Reference No. of 

cases wherein 
Commission made 

specific 
recommendation as 

Whether action 
is initiated to 
comply with 

recommendation 
of Commission.  

Details, thereof (max. 250 chars) 



per section 25(5) 
(max. 20 chars) 

If the Public Authority made any changes in regard to its rules/regulations/procedures as a 
result of requested information by the citizens, please provide the summarized details of the 

changes (max. 500 chars)  
 

 
 

Block V (Details regarding compliance of direction/recommendation of the 
Commission) 

Last Date of 
Uploading the Pro-
active Disclosures 

on the website of PA 

Name of the person who is 
entering/updating data 

Designation of the person who is 
entering/updating data 

31/05/2010
  (Format 

dd/mm/yyyy) 
R.C. Meena

 
US

 

 
 



Public Authority : Ministry of Overseas Indian Affairs  
Quarter: IIIrd 
Quarter 

Year: 2010-2011  

 
 
Block I (Details about the requests and appeals ) 

    Progress during Quarter 
  Opening 

Balance 
as on 

begining of 
Ist Quarter 

No. of 
applications 
received as 

transfer 
from other 

PAs u/s 
6(3) 

Received 
during the 

Quarter 
(including 

cases 
transferred 

to other 
PAs) 

No. of 
cases 

transferred 
to other 
PAs u/s 

6(3) 

Decisions where 
requests/appeals 

rejected 

Decisions where 
requests/appeals 

accepted 

Requests 12
 

21
 

26
 

4
 

0
 

42
 

First 
Appeals 

0
 N/A 0

 N/A 0
 

0
 

  

 
Total no. of CAPIOs 

designated  
Total no. of CPIOs 

designated  
Total no. of AAs 

designated  
2

 
 2

 
 2

 

 
Block II (Details about fees collected, penalty imposed and disciplinary action 
taken ) 

Registration Fee 
Collected(in Rs.) u/s 

7(1) 

Addl. Fee Collected (in 
Rs.) u/s 7(3) 

Penalty Amount 
Recovered (in Rs.) as 
directed by CIC u/s 

20(1) 

No. of cases where 
disciplinary action 
taken against any 
officer u/s 20(2) 

330
 

100
 

0
 

0
 

 
Block III (Details of various provisions of section 8 while rejecting the requested 
information) 

No. of times various provisions were invoked while rejecting requests  
Relevant Sections of RTI Act 2005 

Section 8 (1)  Sections 
a b c d e f g h i j 9 11 24 Other 
0 0 0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
 

Block IV (Details regarding compliance of direction/recommendation of the Commission) 
S.No. Reference No. of cases 

wherein Commission 
made specific 

recommendation as per 
section 25(5) (max. 20 

chars) 

Whether action 
is initiated to 
comply with 

recommendation 
of Commission.  

Details, thereof (max. 250 chars) 



1. CIC/DS/A/2010/000373 
dated 29.09.2010 

 Shri Deepak H. Chhabria, Mumbai.  Commissioners 
ordered on dated 28.10.2010 directed respondent to 
provide information to the RTI Applicant dated 
07.09.2010. 

Decision 
Party not appeared before CIC for hearing. The matter 
is accordingly closed on 27.12.2010 
 

2. CIC/DS/A/2010/000582 
dated 22.01.2010 

 Shri Basant Kumar, Etah.  Appellant desired to have a 
copy of bilateral agreement between Government of 
India  through MEA and the Government of Saudia 
Arabia on the issue raised by the Appellant dated 
22.11.2010.  
 

Decision 
CPIO, MEA is directed to provide information with 2 
weeks thereafter directly to the Appellant  
 

 If the Public Authority made any changes in regard to its rules/regulations/procedures as a result 
of requested information by the citizens, please provide the summarized details of the changes 

(max. 500 chars) 

 
Block V (Details regarding compliance of direction/recommendation of the 
Commission) 

Last Date of 
Uploading the Pro-
active Disclosures 

on the website of PA 

Name of the person who is 
entering/updating data 

Designation of the person who is 
entering/updating data 

31/05/2010
  (Format 

dd/mm/yyyy) 
R.C. Meena

 
US

 

 
 
 


